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1 June 2010
HEADQUARTERS
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers                 
  Gregory M. Noonan

441  G Street, N.W.  (3A31)        
  Telephone:  (202) 761‑1804

Washington, D.C. 20314 ‑ 1000                   
  Fax:             (202) 761-1311

       e-mail: gregory.m.noonan@usace.army.mil  

U.S. ARMY ENGINEER ENGINEERING AND SUPPORT CENTER, HUNTSVILLE
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers          
            Margaret Simmons
Attn: CEHNC‑OC                                      
 Telephone:  (205) 895-1101
P.O. Box 1600
  Fax:            (205) 895-1196

Huntsville, Alabama 35807-4301                           
  

e-mail: Margaret.P.Simmons@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, GREAT LAKES AND OHIO RIVER

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
 Kristin Budzynski

Attn: CELRD‑OC                           
 Telephone:  (513) 684‑3083

P.O. BOX 1159                                             
  Fax:            (513) 684-2199

Cincinnati, Ohio 45201‑1159

e-mail: Kristin.E.Budzynski@usace.army.mil    

DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Bryan E. Miller
Attn: CELRB‑OC 
Telephone:  (716) 879-4182
1776 Niagara Street                           
Fax:             (716) 879-4292

Buffalo, New York 14207‑3199

e-mail:  bryan.e.miller@usace.army.mil 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Kimberly Sabo
Attn: CELRC‑OC 
Telephone:  (312) 846‑5350
111 North Canal Street, Suite 600      
Fax:            (312) 353-8710

Chicago, Illinois 60606‑7206

e-mail:  Kimberly.J.Sabo@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Paul Sax
Attn: CELRE‑OC 
Telephone:  (313) 226‑6875
477 Michigan Ave, 6th Floor                                   
Fax:             (313) 226-3509

Detroit, Michigan 48226        


       e-mail: Paul.D.Sax@usace,army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Rayetta Waldo

Attn: CELRH‑OC 
Telephone:  (304) 399‑5261
502 8th Street                             
Alternate: John Cline

Huntington, West Virginia 25701‑2070
Telephone:  (304) 399-5266

e-mail: Rayetta.W.Waldo@usace.army.mil  
Fax:             (304) 399-5154
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Allen Sebastian
Attn: CELRL‑OC 
Telephone: (502) 315-6648
600 Martin Luther King Place                         
Alternates: Deena Braunstein
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 315-6654
e-mail:  Allen.E.Sebastian@usace.army.mil        
Denise Polk



Telephone: (502) 315-6650


Fax:            (502) 315-6659

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
James Balfour
Attn: CELRN‑OC 
Telephone:  (615) 736‑7640
P.O. Box 1070                                   
Fax:             (615) 736-7075

Nashville, Tennessee 37202‑1070

e-mail: James.P.Balfour@usace,army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
William Lubick
Attn: CELRP‑OC 
Telephone:  (412) 395‑7495
1000 Liberty Street 
Fax:             (412) 644-4113

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222‑4186

e-mail: William.A.Lubick@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers                     
Larry Barnett
Attn: CEMVD‑OC                                      
Telephone:  (601) 634‑5771

P.O. Box 80                                               
Fax:             (601) 634-5345

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181‑0080

       e-mail: Larry.J.Barnett@.usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Alexandria Cooper
Attn: CEMVM‑OC
Telephone:  (901) 544‑0752
       167 N. Main Street
Fax:             (901) 544-3336                         
Memphis, Tennessee 38103‑1894


e-mail: Alexandria.D.Cooper@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers          
Latoya Dequair

Attn: CEMVN‑OC                            
Telephone:  (504) 862-2331

P.O. Box 60267
Fax:             (504) 862‑2827
New Orleans, Louisiana 70160‑0267
Alternate:   Treva Cadres

e-mail: Latoya.L.Dequair@usace.army.mil  
Telephone: (504) 862-1794
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Leslie Bohl
Attn: CEMVR‑OC 
Telephone:  (309) 794‑5939
Clock Tower Building                       
Alternate:  Aimee Vermeulen

P.O. Box 2004             
Telephone:  (309) 794‑5311

Rock Island, Illinois 61204-2004 
 Fax:           (309) 794-5482

e-mail: leslie.j.bohl@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers       
Mark Wunsch

Attn: CEMVS‑OC                     
Telephone:  (314) 331-8732

1222 Spruce Street                  
Fax:             (314) 331‑8802

St. Louis, Missouri 63103‑2818
e-mail: Mark.A.Wunsch@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers       
Georgia Stanonik 
Attn: CEMVP‑OC
Telephone:  (651) 290‑5496
190 5th Street East            
Alternate: Steven Adamski 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101‑1638
Telephone:  (651) 290-5498 

e-mail: Georgia.L.Stanonik@usace.army.mil
 Fax:           (651) 290-5758

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers     
 Adam Caudle
Attn: CEMVK‑OC                      
Telephone:  (601) 631‑5076
4155 Clay Street            
Fax:             (601) 631-5073

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39183‑3435

e-mail: adam.caudle@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, NORTH ATLANTIC
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers    
Patsy Falcigno

Attn: CENAD‑OC                        
Telephone:  (718) 765‑7024
General Lee Avenue

Fort Hamilton, New York

e-mail: Patsy.M.Falcigno@usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers      
Helen Busch
Attn: CENAB‑OC                     
Telephone: (410) 962-0646
P.O. Box 1715                                   
Fax:  (410) 962-3917

Baltimore, Maryland 21203‑1715 
Alternate: Lynn Stokes
e-mail: Helen.L. Busch@usace.army.mil 
Telephone: 410-962-0646
       U.S. Army Corps of Engineers      
Kathleen M. Pendergast 
New England District                           
Telephone:  (978) 318‑8244
696 Virginia Road                                       
Alternate: Terri Negron  

Concord, Massachusetts 01742‑2751
Telephone: (978) 318-8017
e-mail:  Kathleen.M.Pendergast@usace.army.mil   
Fax:            (978) 318-8251

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers   
Kally Eastman
Attn: CENAN‑OC 
Telephone: (917) 790-8171
Jacob K. Javits Federal Building
Alternate: James Mercer

New York, New York 10278‑0090
Telephone:  (917) 790‑8157
e-mail: Kally.L.Eastman@usace.army.mil 
Fax:       (212) 264-8171

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers     
Doreen Hall 

Attn: CENAO‑OC                      
Telephone: (757) 201‑7159

803 Front Street                                 
Fax:             (757) 201-7721

Norfolk, Virginia 23510‑1096
Alternate:  Colleen Hagy
e-mail: Doreen.H.Hall@usace.army.mil 
Telephone:  (757) 201-7271
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers      
Maria Kolokithias

Attn: CENAP‑OC                           
Telephone:  (215) 656‑6532

Wannamaker Building                                   
 Fax:             (215) 656-6533

100 Penn Square East

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107‑3390

e-mail: Maria.E.Kolokithias@.usace.army.mil 



U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, NORTHWESTERN
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
John Eft
1125 NW Couch Street                           
Telephone: (503) 808‑3762
Portland, Oregon 97208‑2870                                 
Fax:            (503) 808-3766

e-mail:  John.H.Eft@usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers      
Marilyn Rogers

Attn: CENWK‑OC 
Telephone:  (816) 389-3723

700 Federal Building
Alternate: Charles Schwindt
601 East 12th Street, Room 655          
Telephone:  (816) 389-3800      


Kansas City, Missouri  64106‑2896  
Fax:             (816) 389-2019
e-mail: Marilyn.C.Rogers@usace.army.mil 
 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers   
Linda Burke
Attn: CENWO-OC
Telephone:  (402) 995‑2603
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 9000                     


Omaha, Nebraska 68102‑9000

e-mail: Linda.F.Burke@usace.army.mil 


U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Tim G. Anderson
Attn: CENWP-OC
Telephone: (503) 808‑4520
PO Box 2946
Alternate: Janice E. Sorensen
Portland, Oregon 97208‑2496                                  
Telephone: (503) 808-4528
e-mail: Tim.G.Anderson@usace.army.mil 
Fax:       (503) 808-4526
e-mail: Janice.E.Soresnsen@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Richard Hynes 
CENWS-OC
Telephone:  (206) 764‑3735


P.O. Box 3755
Fax:             (206) 764-6529

Seattle, WA 98124-3755 

e-mail: Richard.M.Hynes@usace.army.mil             

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Amber Trukositz
Attn: CENWW-OC 
Telephone:  (509) 527‑7714

201 North Third Avenue           
Alternate:  Linda Kirts
Walla Walla, Washington 99362‑1876
Telephone:  (509) 527‑7707

e-mail: Amber.D.Trukositz@usace.army.mil 
Fax:             (509) 527-7819
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, PACIFIC OCEAN
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
Brian.S.Smith
Attn: CEPOD‑OC                           
Telephone:  (808) 438‑1064

Building 525                                                  
Fax:             (808) 438-9401

Fort Shafter, Hawaii 96858‑5440                            

e-mail:  Brian.S.Smith@usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES:

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Michael Gilbert
Attn: CEP0A‑OC 
Telephone:  (907) 753‑2532
P.O. Box 6898                                     
Fax:             (907) 753-2530 

Anchorage, Alaska 99506‑6898

e-mail: Michael.H.Gilbert@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers   
Shivaun White

Attn: CEPOH-OC                     
Telephone: (808) 438-8502
Building 230
Fax:            (808) 438-9853

Fort Shafter, HI 96858-5440

e-mail:  Shivaun,White@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, SOUTH ATLANTIC
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
Neil Purcell

Attn: CECC-SAD                 
Telephone:  (404) 562‑5015

60 Forsyth Street, S.W.                                  
Fax:             (404) 562-5018

Atlanta, Georgia 30303‑8801

e-mail: Cornelius.W.Purcell@usace.army.mil 

DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Robin Crosby
Attn: CESAC‑OC 
Telephone: (843) 329‑8115
69 Hagood Avenue                        
Fax:            (843) 329-2327
Charleston, South Carolina 29403‑5103                   

e-mail: Robin.Crosby@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Fran Russell
Attn: CESAJ‑OC 
Telephone:  (904) 232‑3761
P.O. Box 4970                                    
Fax:            (904) 232-1954
Jacksonville, Florida 32232‑0019


e-mail: Fran.G.Russell@usace.army.mil 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Joycelyn Hunt

Attn: CESAM‑OC                      
Telephone: (251) 690-2479

P.O. Box 2288                       
Fax:             (251) 694‑4378

Mobile, Alabama 36628‑0001             


e-mail:  Joycelyn.W.Hunt@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Elizabeth King

Attn: CESAS‑OC 
Telephone:  (912) 652‑5127

P.O. Box 889                                     
Fax:            (912) 652-5126

Savannah, Georgia 31402‑0889

e-mail: Elizabeth.King@usace.army.mil  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Dee Dee Fauser
Attn: CESAW‑OC 
Telephone:  (910) 251‑4978
P.O. Box 1890                                    
Fax:             (910) 251-4653

Wilmington, North Carolina 28402‑1890

e-mail:  Diedrienne.F.Fauser@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, SOUTH PACIFIC

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
Sandra Dowdy
Attn: CESPD‑OC,                  
Telephone:  (415) 503-6635
1455 Market Street, Ste. 2084                                  
Fax:             (415) 503-6641  

San Francisco, California 94103
e-mail: Sandra.L.Dowdy@usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Willa Prato
Attn: CESPA‑OC 
Telephone:  (505) 342‑3300

4101 Jefferson Plaza NE                                   
Fax:            (505) 342-3287

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109‑3435

e-mail: willa.prato@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Burke Large
Attn: CESPL‑OC 
Telephone:  (213) 452‑3954
915 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 1535                                 
Fax:            (213) 452-4217   

Los Angeles, California 90053‑2325

e-mail: Burke.S.Large@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Phyllis M. Svetich

Attn: CESPK‑OC 
Telephone: (916) 557‑7236

1325 J Street
Fax:            (916) 557-5118

Sacramento, California 95814‑2922          


e-mail: Phyllis.M.Svetich@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Maria Dabney
Attn: CESPN‑OC 
Telephone: (415)503-6759
1455 Market Street                                
Alternate: Dan Dykstra
San Francisco, California 94103‑1398
Phone:  (415) 503-6761
e-mail: Maria.L.Dabney@usace.army.mil 
Fax:            (415) 503-6686  
U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DIVISION, SOUTHWESTERN
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
Morris A.Tanner, Jr.
Attn: CECC-SWD                           
Telephone: (469) 487‑7008
1100 Commerce Street, # 824                     
Fax:            (469) 487-7193
Dallas, Texas 75242‑0216                              


e-mail: Morris.A.Tanner@usace.army.mil 
DISTRICT OFFICES

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Tina Chivers        

Attn: CESWF‑CT
Telephone:  (817)) 886-1072

P.O. Box 17300
Alternate: Leslie L. Bearden

Fort Worth, Texas 76102‑0300        
Telephone:  (817) 886-1049 

e-mail: Tina.R.Chivers@usace.army.mil                  
 Fax: (817) 886-6407
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Alex Petty

Attn: CESWG‑OC 
Telephone:  (409) 766-3191

2000 Fort Point Road                    
Fax:             (409) 766‑3165

Galveston, Texas 77550
Alternate: Robert Kelly
e-mail: Alex.Petty@usace.army.mil  
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers        
Helen Herr
Attn: CESWL‑OC 
Telephone:  (501) 324‑5554 x1108
P.O. Box 867                                     
Fax:             (501) 324-6581

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203‑0867

e-mail: Helen.Herr@usace.army.mil 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers


      Vicki Ross 

ATTN:  CESWT-EC-CC (Labor)

      Telephone: (918) 669-4909

1645 South 101st East Avenue


      Fax:            (918) 669-7495
Tulsa, Oklahoma  74128-4609


      

e-mail:  Vickie.N.Ross@usace.army.mil 
      
U.S. ARMY HUMPHREY ENGINEER CENTER

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Francis Mardula
Attn:  CEHEC-OC
Alternate: Linda Selinger

7701 Telegraph Road
Telephone:   (703) 428-6161

Alexandria, Virginia  22315-3860
Fax:              (703) 428-7633
e-mail: Francis.Mardula@usace.army.mil 
U.S. ARMY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers             
William Lovelady, Jr.

Attn: CEERD‑OC                           
Telephone: (601) 634‑3311

3909 Halls Ferry Road                                   
Fax:            (601) 634-4181

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180-6199

e-mail: William.N.Lovelady@usace.army.mil      
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